501773194 12/30/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kumar SANJEEV	12/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless		
Street Address:	One Verizon Way,		
City:	Basking Ridge		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07920-1097		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)756-8087

 Phone:
 703-351-3579

 Email:
 patents@verizon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20110856 (050108-0565)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith E. George	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0501080565assign#page1.tif source=0501080565assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0512 CH \$40.00 13341

RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Docket No.: 20110856 (050108-0565) PATENTS	ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kumar Sanjeev	Name: Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: One Verizon Way,				
Execution Date: December 29, 2011	Basking Ridge, NJ 07920-1097				
Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	(Tatal norm han of annihing time and material				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096 D.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096 D.C. Phone Number: 202.756.8000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096 D.C. Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: mweipdocket@mwe.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096 D.C. Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: mweipdocket@mwe.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096 D.C. Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: mweipdocket@mwe.com 9. Signature. Keith E. George 34,111 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name December 30, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I.We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

	i attit tittit	ÿ %. \$				
		VIDEO) SEARCH SYST	EM AND METHO	DD OF USE	
	insert here i	authorize and nother the parenthes	request the Assig	gnee, its successors, umber	concurrently herewit, assigns and or lega, filed	I representatives, to
		Which	was filed on	and assigned a	Application No.	
II. agr	reissue, prov United State application, States and fo the filing of Convention ee that said A that, when re	isional, and all sand all sand in and to a preign countries any of said a for the Protectionssignee may apequested, without	I other application in countries on any ill original and reis. from any of said in pplications; and in on of Industrial Proply for and receivout charge to, but	s for Letters Patent of said improvement sued patents which fappheations, and in a nard to all rights operty to any of the fact the expense of, s	n whole or in part), which have been or its or based on or clar tave been or shall be and to all rights of prowhich may exist uncoregoing: said improvements it aid Assignee, its sucpose of this Assignm	shall be filed in the ming priority to said issued in the United nority resulting from der the International its own name; and cessors, assigns and
	will execute applications of attorney a facts known everything p for aiding in to said impro	all divisional, on any and all- on any and all- nd other papers to undersigne ossible which s securing and rovements and a	continuing (in who said improvements sommunicate to ed relating to said said Assignee, its snaintaining proper	le or in part), substit c, execute all rightful said Assignee, its se l improvements and successors, assigns c patent protection fo	tute, renewal, reissue, loaths, declarations, accessors, assigns, and the history thereofor representatives shaws said improvements I Letters Patent on sa	and all other patent assignments, powers direpresentatives, all figures, and generally dolliconsider desirable and for vesting title
III cov	mortgage, lic	cense, or other	agreement affectir	ng the rights and pro	presentatives that no operty herein identific as herein expressed	ed has been made to
Service Comments	SESS to my	our agreement t	o the foregoing, I	we have executed the	is Assignment as set t	forth below:
		nce); Celleo I NJ 07920-1093		Verizon Wireless, h	aving a place of busi	ness at One Verizon
<u>ASSIG1</u>	SORS:	1/4				
Signatur	fr*	A ST		The first of	4. 2 1 x 1 1 1	

Kumar Sanjeev

PATENT REEL: 027466 FRAME: 0514 RECORDED: 12/30/2011